FILED SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF TULARE

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF TULARE Visalia Division 221 S Macanay Plvd. Pager 201

Visalia Division
221 S Mooney Blvd, Room 201
Visalia, CA 93291
559.730.5000

06/05/2024 STEPHANIE CAMERON, CLERK

Perla Montemayor, Deputy

| Mendoza, Ramon Plaintiff/Petitioner, |))) Case No. VCU295824 |
|--------------------------------------|---|
| vs. |) |
| Agricare, Inc. Defendant/Respondent. |)) |
| | ,) |

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am not a party to this cause.

I certify that I caused the copy of the minute order dated June 3, 2024 to be served on the persons listed below in the following manner:

⊠ BY MAIL: I placed the documents for collection and mailing on the date shown, so as to cause it to be mailed in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid on that date following standard court practices to the persons and addresses shown. The mailing and this certification occurred at Visalia, California on June 5, 2024.

STEPHANIE CAMERON, CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT COUNTY OF TULARE

Perla Montemayor, Deputy Clerk

Names and Mailing/E-Mail Address of Person(s) Served:

VACHE THOMASSIAN KJT LAW GROUP, LLP 230 N. MARYLAND AVENUE, SUITE 306 GLENDALE, CA 91206

LAURA WOLFE MCCORMICK, BARSTOW, SHEPPARD, WAYTE & CARRUTH LLP 7647 N FRESNO ST FRESNO, CA 93720 医截头类结核 阿尔尔 医维木氏 网络马克尔马斯 不是知识

1. 45.81 JU 1. 6744 1.333

स्थानिक <mark>क्रिक्स हुन्द्र अस्त्रिक</mark> हुन्। अस्तर के द्वीरा अधिक अस्ति का का का का का का हुन्य का का का का का

a Turnal Caribane well-read action. Wallet 1986

经基础条件 有效特殊等

Ball, it blocks for every bitter and we we HE PARKER AND THE

et i e tra ta te triĝio estigaja in la esta a terĝio eje

COMBANDON DE LEMANTE DE LA COMPANSIÓN DEL COMPANSIÓN DE LA COMPANSIÓN DE L

Pages of the property of the following of the following of the pages of the figure of the pages of the first pages of the first of the first pages of the first pages

entigo de la constante de la c

geograph or grade of the plantage.

y pod sa sizelj ejmlogijske gode in pre svjetna prajo iz u ojejana i i izgje indra ojevog po jedi observi napr

The District Control of the Control of the Control

看在在我们的时候我们的学数是"这个好手",这样是

. 1907 garangan kepadabangan 1907 garangan

The sale of the sa Service to the service

OPER HE AÓS STATA

o de la francia de la composición de l La composición de la and the second

200 山脉大大龙龙山的水道

COLORS TO

u i suda di mudue afficada u u CALIFORNIA DE CARRES AL MISSES

| SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF TULARE | | |
|--|--|--|
| Mendoza, Ramon Plaintiff/Petitioner, vs. | Jud. Officer: Clerk: Bailiff: CSR: Interpreter: Language: | Gary Johnson Perla Montemayor A Gonzales Lesia Mervin |
| Agricare, Inc. Defendant/Respondent. | | |
| Minutes: Motion Hearing | Case No. | VCU295824 |
| Other Date: June 3, 2024 | Related Case | Department 07 s: |
| Appearances: No Appearances Party: Remote Appearance Party: Remote Appearance Remote Appearance | ☐ Attorne | te Appearance |
| ☑ Case called at 8:36 a.m. No appearance by either party. | | |
| ☑ No requests for oral argument presented. | | |
| ORDER: The Court adopts the Tentative Ruling as the Order of the Court as follows: | | |
| TENTATIVE RULING: To grant the motion as indicated herein; to set the motion for final approval for January 13 2025, 8:30 am, Dept. 7. | | |
| Facts | | |
| The Court previously continued this motion as to the currently expended costs. The Court otherwise preliminarily approved this motion as indicated in the Court's prior tentative ruling. On May 24, 2024, Plaintiff filed a supplemental declaration indicating the currently incurred costs were \$5,943.23. | | |
| Therefore, the Court preliminarily approves the Plaintiff's d follows: | eductions from | the gross settlement of \$285,000 are as |
| Preliminarily Approved Attorneys' Fees (33.33%): | | \$89,991 |
| Preliminarily Approved Attorney Costs (up to): | | \$16,000 |
| Preliminarily Approved Enhancement Payment to Plaintiff | :: | \$5,000 |
| Preliminarily Approved Settlement Administrator Costs | | \$8,000 |
| Preliminarily Approved PAGA Penalties (Total) | | \$40,000 |
| Preliminarily Approved Net Settlement Amount | | \$111,009 |

The Court sets the motion for final approval for January 13, 2025, 8:30 am, Dept. 7.

☑ Clerk to provide notice to parties by mail.

A A CANADA C CANADA CANADA

Andreit yarin terretii terreti

. 9.35. j. . gaing mgalain an kilongan shirib

on the first of the forest of the first of t

다음 하는 기가 되었다. (1995년 - 1995년 - 1995년

The stated progressive of the college of the following with the college of the co

tova Garan name so at lateral design and an experience enterested and the found of the Manager of the legal A April Administration of the set of the section of the control of the Ambridge and the tree capit

The control of the co

TEAN TO THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE O

n in 1956 and Grad (1866). Although the continue of the figure of the continue of the continue

the first of the control of the series. It was